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LINKS TO BOSS 
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http://mwr.korea.army.mil/boss.htm

Army-wide BOSS 
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8th Army BOSS Representatives 
SSG Daniel Roman 
Daniel.Roman1@Korea.Army.Mil

SPC Kenneth Loper 
Kenneth.Loper@Korea.Army.Mil

KORO BOSS Program Manager 
Robert Lattanzi 
Robert.M.Lattanzi@Korea.Army.Mil
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AREA I 
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Quadedra.Archie@Korea.Army.Mil
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Danielle.Colson@Korea.Army.Mil
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SPC Philip Carmichael 
Philip.E.Carmichael@Korea.Army.Mil

AREA IV 
SGT Kenneth Richardson 
Kenneth.Richardson@Korea.Army.Mil

 

 

 

Korea BOSS this month 
18-20 Feb ....Kyongju BOSS Bargain Weekend  
   (please pay $99 at local CAC/RC for 3 days,  
    2 nights, 5 meals, and cultural tours) 

Kyongju National Museum 
King Munmu and the Flying Horse Tombs 
Shilla Folk Handicraft Village 
Bulkuksa Temple: the masterpiece of Shilla’s thousand-year culture, 
featuring magnificent Pagodas and extraordinary art presentations 

 
22 Feb ........Korea BOSS Quarter Meeting at Yongsan Moyer Theatre, 10-1500 

Featuring: 
USFK CSM, CSM Wheeler: “Motivation, Training, Mentoring”    
KORO CSM, CSM Gill, facilitating 45-minute CSM Q and A Session 
Area BOSS Soldier of the Quarter award presentations 
AFN Radio: “Building Relationships with the Media” 
BOSS Representative training and teambuilding  
Area, Installation Continuity Book inspections 

KOREA 

 

Area, Installation BOSS Activities  
Superbowl parties  
Valentine’s Day events and fundraisers; Mugs and Kisses 
Adventure sports; Bungee Jump, ATV; Hoop It Up! Hoop It Up! 
Arrest-a-Soldier; Casino Night; Halo, Madden, X-box tourneys 
Talent competitions; Jersey Jam; Poetry; Open Mike; Fashion Ball 
MWR: sports, entertainment, trips, competitions, recreation 
Block parties, smokers, Organization Day, cultural tours and events 
Operation Good Cheer; Community Service; Good Neighbor 

2006 Korea BOSS Events 
18-21 Apr ......... Korea Region BOSS Forum 
13 May ............. BOSS Fashion Show  
TBD ................. BOSS Golf Scramble 
3-4 Jun............. BOSS and Single Sailor Beach Blast 
22 Jul ............... Battle of the Bands 
9 Sep ............... Han River Casino Cruise  
10-12 Nov......... Mt Sorak BOSS Bargain Weekend 

WELCOME 
Welcome General B. B. Bell.  May the force be with you! 
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